CONTRACT OF SALE

CLARK COUNTY (hereinafter referred to as the SELLER), hereby agrees to sell one (1) 2008 FORD F350 4x4 Crew Cab Truck and one (1) 2009 Ford F350 4x4 Crew Cab Truck w/Utility, to the STATE OF NEVADA, (hereinafter referred to as the BUYER).

THIS CONTRACT OF SALE AGREEMENT IS PURSUANT TO NRS 334.030, PURCHASE OF GOVERNMENTAL SURPLUS PROPERTY BY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES.

One (1) 2008 Ford F350 4x4 Crew Cab Truck and One (1) 2009 Ford F350 4x4 Crew Cab Truck w/Utility Vin Numbers 1FTWW31R78ED45693 and 1FTWW31R09EA62179 Sale Price: \$500.00, payable upon receipt of the TRUCKS

BUYER acknowledges that prior to signing this agreement it examined or had the opportunity to examine the TRUCKS. BUYER accepts the TRUCKS "AS IS" and acknowledges that the TRUCKS are USED. There are no warranties applicable to the TRUCKS whatsoever, and by signing this Sales Contract, BUYER waives its right to seek damages of any nature from SELLER or its employees arising out of the sale of TRUCKS to BUYER.

BUYER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE ACKNOWLEDGES THAT BY SIGNING BELOW THAT HE/SHE HAS READ, UNDERSTANDS AND BUYER ACCEPTS ALL THE CONDITIONS OF THE AGREEMENT, THIS THE ____ DAY OF _____, 2022.

BY: SELLER (CLARK COUNTY)

BY: BUYER (STATE OF NEVADA)

Les Lee Shell Deputy County Manager Jennifer Idema Administrative Services Officer